

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2013

CRLMP.NO(s). 10577

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2013 in CRLMA No.12878/2012,
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

HARIA PRATUL RAMNIKLAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATEL BHARATBHAI MULCHANDBHAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH CRL.M.P. NO. 10577/2013 (C/Delay in filing SLP)

Date: 10/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bharat Singh, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pawan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Shri P.S.Patwalia, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners, on instructions, would submit that the petitioners are ready and willing to get the sale deed registered in the name of the contesting respondent or in the alternative to refund the consideration amount paid while entering into the sale agreement.

Keeping in view the aforesaid statement of the learned senior counsel, we issue notice to the respondents returnable within four weeks, limited to the aforesaid extent.

Dasti service, in addition, is also permitted.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
| |Asstt. Registrar

[Vinod Kulvi]

|