

\
ITEM NO.61

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4579/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 11/01/2013 in CRLMA No.12878/2012 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

HARIA PRATUL RAMNIKLAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATEL BHARATBHAI MULCHANDBHAI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 16/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Bharat Singh, Adv.

Mr.Ajay Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Mr. Amit Pawan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.H.P.Raval, ASG

Mr.Mehul Rathod, Adv.

Mr. Rauf Rahim,Adv.

Mr.Yadunandan Bansal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners is directed to file an appropriate affidavit stating that after registering the Sale Deed in favour of the respondent no.1-herein, they will not only hand over the possession of the property but also give him clear title deeds. The same shall be done within two weeks' from today.

Call the matter after two weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master